Features
No minimum load required
1600VDC input to output isolation
Application of chassis-mount DC/DC converter
Screw terminals for input and output connections
Internal output LED indicator
Undervoltage, over current, short circuit, and over voltage protection
Reverse polarity protection

EMI	 EN55022 Class B.
ESD	 EN61000-4-2, air ±8KV, contact ±6KV, Criteria A.
Radiated immunity	 EN61000-4-3, 10V/m, Criteria A.
Fast transient	 EN61000-4-4, ±2KV, Criteria A.
Surge	 EN61000-4-5, ±1KV, Criteria A.
Conducted immunity	 EN61000-4-6, 10 Vr.m.s., Criteria A.
POWERBOX Automotive Line
ENA30W Series
30W 4:1 Single and Dual Output
DC/DC Converter
Note:
1. Test by minimum input and constant resistive load.
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 Input Current	 Efficiency	 Max
Number	 Range	 Voltage	 @Full Load	 @No Load		  Capacitor Load1)
ENA30-24S3P3W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 6 A	 51 mA	 86%	    19500 mF
ENA30-24S05W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 5 VDC	 6 A	 66 mA	 86%	    10200 mF
ENA30-24S12W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 12 VDC	 2.5 A	 68 mA	 86%	    3300 mF
ENA30-24S15W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 15 VDC	 2 A	 74 mA	 87%	    1100 mF
ENA30-24S24W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 24 VDC	 1.25 A	 38 mA	 83%	    500 mF
ENA30-24S28W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 28 VDC	 1 A	 44 mA	 84%	    340 mF
ENA30-24D12W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±1.25 A	 33 mA	 83%	    ±1000 mF
ENA30-24D15W	 10 ~ 40 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±1 A	 39 mA	 84%	    ±680 mF
ENA30-48S3P3W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 6 A	 31 mA	 86%	    19500 mF
ENA30-48S05W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 5 VDC	 6 A	 31 mA	 87%	    10200 mF
ENA30-48S12W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 12 VDC	 2.5 A	 37 mA	 86%	    3300 mF
ENA30-48S15W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 15 VDC	 2 A	 47 mA	 87%	    1100 mF
ENA30-48S24W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 24 VDC	 1.25 A	 29 mA	 84%	    500 mF
ENA30-48S28W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 28 VDC	 1 A	 29 mA	 85%	    340 mF
ENA30-48D12W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±1.25 A	 27 mA	 84%	    ±1000 mF
ENA30-48D15W	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±1 A	 27 mA	 85	    ±680 mF
Part Number Structure
ENA30	 -	 48	 S	 05	 W	 -	 N	 EC
Series			   Input	 Output	 Output	 Input	 Remote Control	 Assembly
Name			   Voltage	 Quantity	 Voltage	 Range	 Option	 Option
			   24: 10-40VDC  	 S: Single	 3P3: 3.3VDC	 4:1	      : Positive logic	     : No Assembly option
			   48: 18-75VDC   		  05: 5VDC		  N: Negative logic	 EC: Enclosed Mounting Type
					     12: 12VDC			   DR: Din Rail Mounting Type
					     15: 15VDC			   ED: Enclosed & Din Rail Mounting Type
					     24: 24VDC
					     28: 28VDC
				    D: Dual	 12: ±12VDC
					     15: ±15VDC
ENA30-48S05W Derating Curve  ENA30-48S05W Efficiency vs. Input Voltage ENA30-48S05W Efficiency vs. Output Load
Derating Curve
POWERBOX Automotive Line
ENA30W Series
30W 4:1 Single and Dual Output
DC/DC Converter
www.prbx.com 2016.03.18
Mechanical Chassis Mounting Type
Pin	 Single	 Dual
1	 +Vin	 +Vin
2	 -Vin	 -Vin
3	 Ctrl	 Ctrl
4	 NC	 NC
5	 -Vout	 -Vout
6	 +Vout	 Common
7	 NC	 +Vout
Pin Connection
* NC:No Connection
* Screw terminals – wire range from 14 to 18 AWG
1. All dimensions in Inch (mm)
2. Tolerance : X.XX±0.02 (X.X±0.5)
4. Tolerance : X.XXX±0.01 (X.XX±0.25)
3. Hole screw locked torque : MAX 5.0kgf-cm (0.49N-m)
4. Terminal screw locked torque : MAX 2.5kgf-cm (0.25N-m)
Mechanical Enclosed Mounting Type
Mechanical Din Rail Mounting Type